A Unit of IDEX Corporation
High Performance Elastomer Sealing Solutions
Spring Seals and FS Seals
for high pressure applications
Product Range
Spring Seals (also known as S-Seals) are
double acting elastomeric seals for static

levels of radial squeeze, gland fill and stretch (Piston
seal) or OD compression (Rod seals) for individual
applications. Spring Seals can be installed as original
equipment or retrofitted to existing hardware
designed to accommodate O-rings with 1 or 2 back-
up rings.
8
Spring Seals and FS Seals
FS Seals
Standard Sizes (API 5CT Casing and Tubing)
Nominal
Casing Size
(D)
Housing Bore (E) Housing Depth (F) Part no
Inch mm Inch mm Z95X Z85L
4.500” 5.750 146.05 0.835 21.21 FSS-04500-05750-Z95XB0000 FSS-04500-05750-Z85LB0000
4.750” 6.000 152.40 0.835 21.21 FSS-04750-06000-Z95XB0000 FSS-04750-06000-Z85LB0000
5.000” 6.250 158.75 0.835 21.21 FSS-05000-06250-Z95XB0000 FSS-05000-06250-Z85LB0000
5.500” 6.750 171.45 0.835 21.21 FSS-05500-06750-Z95XB0000 FSS-05500-06750-Z85LB0000
5.750” 7.000 177.80 0.835 21.21 FSS-05750-07000-Z95XB0000 FSS-05750-07000-Z85LB0000
6.000” 7.250 184.15 0.835 21.21 FSS-06000-07250-Z95XB0000 FSS-06000-07250-Z85LB0000
6.625” 7.875 200.03 0.835 21.21 FSS-06250-07875-Z95XB0000 FSS-06250-07875-Z85LB0000
7.000” 8.250 209.55 0.835 21.21 FSS-07000-08250-Z95XB0000 FSS-07000-08250-Z85LB0000
7.625” 8.875 225.43 0.835 21.21 FSS-07625-08875-Z95XB0000 FSS-07625-08875-Z85LB0000
7.750” 9.000 228.60 0.835 21.21 FSS-07750-09000-Z95XB0000 FSS-07750-09000-Z85LB0000
8.625” 9.875 250.83 0.835 21.21 FSS-08625-09875-Z95XB0000 FSS-08625-09875-Z85LB0000
9.000” 10.250 260.35 0.835 21.21 FSS-09000-10250-Z95XB0000 FSS-09000-10250-Z85LB0000
9.625” 10.875 276.23 0.835 21.21 FSS-09625-10875-Z95XB0000 FSS-09625-10875-Z85LB0000
9.875” 11.125 282.58 0.835 21.21 FSS-09875-11125-Z95XB0000 FSS-09875-11125-Z85LB0000
10.750” 12.000 304.80 1.000 25.40 FSS-10750-12000-Z95XB0000 FSS-10750-12000-Z85LB0000
11.750” 13.125 333.38 1.000 25.40 FSS-11750-13125-Z95XB0000 FSS-11750-13125-Z85LB0000
11.875” 13.250 336.56 1.000 25.40 FSS-11875-13250-Z95XB0000 FSS-11875-13250-Z85LB0000
13.375” 14.750 381.00 1.000 25.40 FSS-13375-14750-Z95XB0000 FSS-13375-14750-Z85LB0000
13.625” 15.000 381.00 1.000 25.40 FSS-13625-15000-Z95XB0000 FSS-13625-15000-Z85LB0000
9
FS Seals
Sizes